506981890 11/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7028728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUN LEE	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETLIST, INC.	
Street Address:	175 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 150	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16932611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)467-8900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024678860

Email: ybourne@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022955-000073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHALED SHAMI
SIGNATURE:	/Khaled Shami/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=022955-000073-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058136 FRAME: 0279

506981890

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hyun Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 21 Thalia Street, Ladera Ranch, CA 92694, have invented a "NON-VOLATILE MEMORY STORAGE FOR MULTI-CHANNEL MEMORY SYSTEM" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 11, 2014, 2014, Application No.14/302,292; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, <u>Netlist, Inc.</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business located at <u>175 Technology Drive</u>, <u>Ste. 150</u>, <u>Irvine</u>, <u>CA 92618</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

HYUN LEE

A/18/2014 DATE

Page 1 of 1